

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs Amanda Dewhirst		
Respondents:	 Brighouse Patent Walling Systems Limited (in voluntary liquidation) Younger Homes (Northern) Limited 		
Heard at	Leeds	On	8 and 9 March 2022
Before:	Employment Judge D N Jones		
REPRESENTAT Claimant: Respondents:	In person 1. Not in attenda		r N Wilson, solicitor

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant was employed by the first respondent and not the second respondent.
- 2. The claim against the second respondent is dismissed.
- 3. The claimant was unfairly dismissed by the first respondent.
- 4. The first respondent shall pay to the claimant compensation in respect of the unfair dismissal in the sum of £14,144.52 comprising a basic award of £29.58 and a compensatory award of £14,114.94.
- 5. The recoupment provisions apply. The prescribed element is £13,901.49 and the prescribed period is from 9 September 2020 to 9 March 2022. The total award exceeds the prescribed element by £206.22.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 9 March 2022

Public Access To Employment Tribunal Decisions

Judgments And Reasons For The Judgments Are Published, In Full, Online At Www.Gov.Uk/Employment-Tribunal-Decisions Shortly After A Copy Has Been Sent To The Claimant(S) And Respondent(S) In A Case.